“Shareholders”) as well as enhancing recognition by potential investors, in particular
institutional investors. Therefore, the Directors consider that the listing of the Shares
on the Main Board will be beneficial to the future growth and business development of
the Group and is in the interest of the Company and its Shareholders as a whole. As
the process has taken more than six months since the submission in July 2018, the
Application had automatically lapsed in January 2019. On 4 April 2019, the Company
made a re-submission of the Application in accordance with the published rules and
guidance of the Stock Exchange for the renewal of the Application. Further
announcement(s) will be made by the Company to keep the Shareholders informed of
the progress of the Proposed Transfer of Listing as and when appropriate.

21 Interim Report 2019

CMON Limited

Financial Review

Revenue

Revenue increased by approximately 33.3% from approximately US$9.6 million for the
six months ended 30 June 2018 to approximately US$12.8 million for the six months
ended 30 June 2019. The increase in revenue was primarily due to the increase in
revenue from wholesales sales.

The following table sets out breakdowns of our revenue by sales channels:

Six months ended 30 June
2019 2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
US$ % US$ %

Direct
Kickstarter 1,938,301 15.1 3,156,427 33.0
Online store and

game conventions 57,173 0.5 455,250 4.8
Mobile games 727 — 2,834 —

Wholesalers 10,823,809 84.4 5,936,415 62.2

Total 12,820,010 100.0 9,550,926 100.0

Cost of Sales

Our cost of sales increased by approximately 38.0% from approximately US$5.0 million
for the six months ended 30 June 2018 to approximately US$6.9 million for the six
months ended 30 June 2019, which was primarily due to the increase in cost of
inventories by approximately 63.0% from approximately US$2.7 million for the six
months ended 30 June 2018 to approximately US$4.4 million for the six months ended
30 June 2019, which was mainly due to the increase in revenue during the period.

22 Interim Report 2019

CMON Limited

Gross Profit and Gross Profit Margin

For the six months ended 30 June 2019, our gross profit increased from approximately